
    

   

HS SPEECH COMPETITION DISTRICT 6920 ZONE INFORMATION  
  

CLUB  President  Email  

EASTERN ZONE  

Zone Coordinator: Kern Baker 

Date/Time: Saturday, March 29, 2025  9:30 AM 

Location: Golden Isles Duplicate Bridge Center, 114 Skylane Ct., St. Simons Island, GA  31522 

Metro Savannah  Kristen Crawley kristencrawley912@gmail.com  

Savannah  Lux Lakshman lux@viksniks.com  

Savannah Sunrise  Austin Eskew eskewaustin77@gmail.com  

Skidaway Island    

Richmond Hill  Hannah Valentine hannah@beachinsgroup.com  

Savannah East  Mark Sprosty msprosty@seda.org  

Savannah South  Jazmine Spicer jazmine.spicer@ymcaofcoastalga.org  

Savannah West  Mahogany Bowers thevoiceinspires@gmail.com  

Effingham County  Elizabeth Waters ewaters@helpendhunger.org  

West Chatham-

Pooler  

Sheren Hinton SherenH@live.com  

Jekyll Island  Alan Price falconleadership@gmail.com  

Golden Isles  Marjorie Mathieu mmathieu27@gmail.com  

St. Simons Island  Kern Baker kern.baker@gmail.com  

Brunswick  Michael Scherneck mscherneck@comcast.net  

Blackshear  Sarah Gove sarah.gove@hcahealthcare.com  

Camden County  Hunt Thornhill hunt.thornhill@swflant.navy.mil  

Kings Bay  Paula Goodnow paulagoodnow@hotmail.com  

Waycross  Rusty Hall rhall@ymcawaycross.org  

Jesup  Kelly Shanklin kelshanklin@yahoo.com  

Claxton  Holly Durrence hdurrence@evanscountyschools.org  

Glennville  Lisa Barry lisamccurdybarry@yahoo.com  

Hinesville  Leah Poole director@libertycounty.org  

Long County Brandi Castaño brandi.castano@gmail.com  
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CLUB  President  Email  

WESTERN ZONE  

Zone Coordinator: Cecelia Koon 

  Date/Time: Saturday March 22nd, 2025 9:30AM 

Location: Bethany Baptist Church, 5064 Bethany Drive, Hahira, Georgia  31632 

Nashville-Berrien  Jennifer West jennwest51970@gmail.com  

Valdosta  Mark Manchester markmanchester@comcast.net  

Valdosta North  Cecelia Koon ceceliakoon93@gmail.com  

Ocilla  Ashley Jones a.jones@cityofocillaga.net  

Tifton  Cynthia Evers alliance4childrensouthga@gmail.com  

Ashburn  Bradley Christian   btchristian1982@gmail.com  

Douglas  Jonathan Day johnday@mccrarydaniels.com  

Fitzgerald  Jonathan Burch jburch@coastalplainbbq.com  

Perry  Dana McCracken dana@brannenmotors.com  

Centerville  Joel Digby JDRA91@outlook.com  

Byron  Susan Potter spotter.realestatesouth@gmail.com  

Warner Robins  Greg Hawkinson magellan7000@outlook.com  

Cochran Jed Evans jevans@statebankofcochran.com  

Hawkinsville  Tyson Pickard tyson.pickard@hovo.com  

Eastman  Ronald Daniels ron@dlawllc.com  

Hazelhurst  Shane Richardson jackson2014shane@gmail.com  

McRae  Caila Hart CailaDHart@gmail.com  

  

mailto:jennwest51970@gmail.com
mailto:markmanchester@comcast.net
mailto:ceceliakoon93@gmail.com
mailto:a.jones@cityofocillaga.net
mailto:alliance4childrensouthga@gmail.com
mailto:btchristian1982@gmail.com
mailto:johnday@mccrarydaniels.com
mailto:jburch@coastalplainbbq.com
mailto:dana@brannenmotors.com
mailto:JDRA91@outlook.com
mailto:spotter.realestatesouth@gmail.com
mailto:magellan7000@outlook.com
mailto:tyson.pickard@hovo.com
mailto:ron@dlawllc.com
mailto:jackson2014shane@gmail.com
mailto:CailaDHart@gmail.com


    

CLUB  President  Email  

NORTHERN ZONE  

Zone coordinator: Jay Wucher Jay.wucher@baldwin.k12.ga.us (404) 388-2994 

Date/Time: Saturday, April 5, 2025 9:00AM-11:30AM  

Location: Baldwin High School Theater 155 GA-49, Milledgeville, GA 

Statesboro  Matt Mathews matt@bmllawgroup.com  

Downtown  

Statesboro  

Kathy Spivey spiveykathy@yahoo.com 

 

Millen  Brian Nunnally nunnallybrian80@gmail.com  

Sylvania  Paul Patel pmpatel75@gmail.com  

Metter  Bubba Longgrear blonggrear@metter.org  

Dublin  Ryan Waldrep ryanwaldrep.9@gmail.com  

Wrightsville  Hugh Darnley hugh.darnley@developjoco.com  

Vidalia  Clay Clifton clay.clifton@agsouthfc.com  

Swainsboro  Zach Proctor zproctor@durdenbc.com  

Jefferson County  Dan Underwood underwood_daniel@hotmail.com  

Sandersville  Nick Sweat ns@sammonsinsurance.com  

Tennille  Patricia Bryan plbryan96@gmail.com  

Milledgeville  Tamara Siragusa tamara.siragusa@responsivetechnologypartners.com  

Augusta  Surendra Gupta surenda.guptarotary@gmailcom  

Augusta West  David Bullington, Jr bullingtond@gmail.com 

Augusta South Pam Lightsey pam@pamlightsey.com  

Waynesboro  Stephanie Platt stephanie@jeepcheap.com  

Jones County  Donna Ingram donna.ingram@mga.edu  

Macon  Danny Gibson danny.gibson@metropower.com  

Downtown Macon  Blair Train midgettrain@gmail.com  

Macon North  Karen Hix karenwhix@gmail.com  
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